

SC no.253/2021
State Vs.Girija Kumari @ Gunjan and another
FIR no.42/2021
PS : Kirti Nagar

13.09.2021

File taken up pursuant to the computer generated circular/duty roaster dated 23.07.2021 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, West, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

Proceedings are conducting through VC.

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State through VC.
Ms. Kamal Verma, Ld. Counsel for all accused through VC.
Accused Girija Kumari also present through VC.

Issue summons to accused no. 2, 3 and 4 for next date of hearing
i.e. 23.11.2021.

(POORAN CHAND)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
13.09.2021