

SC no.253/2021

State Vs.Girija Kumari @ Gunjan and another

FIR no.42/2021

PS :Kirti Nagar

u/s. 3(1)(b)(r)(s)(u)n SC/ST Act and 506/34 IPC

08.04.2022

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused persons are present on bail with Ld. Proxy Counsel
Ms. Kamal Verma.
IO and complainant not present.

Pursuant to the order dt. 23.11.2021 fresh PB/SB furnished on behalf of
accused Hira Lal. Same is accepted.

Adjournment sought by Ld. Proxy counsel for accused persons on the
ground that main counsel is not available today.

Put up for consideration of charge on 19.07.2022.

Let the complainant and IO be called for next date.

(POORAN CHAND)

ASJ-02/West/Delhi

08.04.2022