

SC no.253/2021
State Vs.Girija Kumari @ Gunjan and others
FIR no.42/2021
PS :Kirti Nagar
u/s.3(1)(b)(r)(s)(u) SC/ST Act & 506/34 IPC

19.07.2022

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All four accused persons are present on bail.
Sh. M.K. Siroha, Ld. Counsel for all accused persons.

Part arguments on charge heard.

On previous date IO and complainant were called but not present despite service.

Ld. State Counsel request to call the IO to assist him on next date.

Let IO and complainant be called for next date.

Put up for arguments on charge on **13.09.2022**.

(POORAN CHAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (SC&ST) Act,
West/Delhi/19.07.2022