

SC No. 253/2021

FIR NO. 42/2021

PS KIRTI NAGAR

STATE VS. GIRIJA KUMARI @ GUNJAN

U/s 3 (1) (b) (r) (s) (u) SC/ST Act and 506/34 IPC

13.09.2022

Present : **Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.**

**Ms. M.K. Saroja, LD. Counsel for all the accused
person.**

**Accused Hira Lal, Rachna, Laxman Dass and Girija
Kumar in person.**

Ld. Counsel for accused persons sought adjournment to
address the arguments on charge.

On request, matter is adjourned to **25.11.2022**. IO and
complainant be called for the next date.

(AMBIKA SINGH)

ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi

13.09.2022