

**SC NO. 253/2021**  
**FIR NO. 42/2021**  
**PS KIRTI NAGAR**

**STATE VS. GIRIJA KUMARI @ GUNJAN AND ANR.**  
**U/s 3 (1) (b) (r) (s) (u) of The Scheduled Castes and the**  
**Scheduled Tribes and 506/34 IPC**

25.11.2022

**Present :** **Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Counsel for State**  
**Sh. M.K. Saroja, Ld. Counsel for all accused**  
**persons.**  
**All accused persons present in person.**  
**Complainant in person.**

Arguments of the Ld. Counsel for all accused  
persons heard on the point of charge.

Put up now on **26.11.2022** for order on charge.

**(AMBIKA SINGH)**  
**ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi**  
**25.11.2022**