

SC NO. 253/2021
FIR NO. 42/2021
PS KIRTI NAGAR

STATE VS. GIRIJA KUMARI @ GUNJAN AND ANR.

30.11.2022

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Ms. Kamal Verma, Ld. Counsel for the accused.
Accused Girija present on bail.
Accused Laxman, Hira Lal and Rachna present in person.

Matter is fixed for formal framing of charge.

Vide separate order on charge dated 26.11.2022, charge u/s **506/34 IPC** was made against all the accused persons and offence u/s **3 (1) (r) (s) of The Scheduled Castes and the Scheduled Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities) Act, 1989** was made against accused Girija Kumari @ Gunjan.

Accordingly, formal charge has been framed to which all the accused persons pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Put up now on **08.02.2023** for PE. Complainant, IO and MHC(M) with case property if any or other material witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
30.11.2022