

SC NO. 253/2021  
STATE Vs. Girija Kumari @ Gunjan & Anr.  
FIR NO.42/2021  
PS Kirti Nagar

08.02.2023

Present : Sh. Ajay Kumar Mishra, Ld. PP for the State.  
All the accused (on bail) in person alongwith Ld.  
counsel.

No PW is present.

Complainant and other material witnesses be  
summoned for the next date.

Put up for PE on **19.04.2023**.

(AMBIKA SINGH)  
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi  
08.02.2023