

SC NO. 253/2021  
STATE Vs. GIRIJA KUMARI@ GUNJANAND ANR  
FIR NO. 42/2021  
PS (Kirti Nagar)

19.08.2023

Present : None for the State.

All the accused persons are present on bail.

Adjournment requested as counsel for accused persons is not available today.

Put up for PE on **22.11.2023**. **Let remaining unexamined witnesses alongwith case property, if any be summoned for the date fixed.**

(AMBIKA SINGH)  
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (SC&ST) Act,  
West/Delhi/19.08.2023