

SC No.253/2021

FIR No.42/2021

PS Kirti Nagar

State Vs. Girija Kumari & Ors.

Under SC/ST Act

22.11.2023

Present : **None for the State.**
 Sh. Kamal Verma, Ld. Counsel for all the accused
 persons with all the accused in person.
 Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

Matter is listed today for PE. However, ld counsels jointly requests for adjournment today.

In these circumstances, matter stands adjourned for today.

Put up the matter for PE on **05.03.2024**. Let material witnesses, MHC(M) with case property, if any be summoned for the date fixed.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
22.11.2023