

10

SC 253/2021

STATE Vs. GIRIJA KUMARI@ GUNJANAND ANR

FIR NO. 42 /2021

(Kirti Nagar)

30.05.2024

Ld.PO is on first half day leave today.

Present: Sh.Balbir Singh, substitute Ld.Addl.PP the State.
All Accused are present on bail along with ld.counsel

PW/DO, SI Jagdish Kumar Meena, MHC(R) HC Pradeep are
presnet and discharged.

As per directions, Now to come up on **27.09.2024 for PE**

**READER/AHLMAD,
COURT OF MS AMBIKA SINGH
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
30.05.2024**