

CNR NO. DLWT01-002944-2021
SC NO. 253/2021
STATE Vs. GIRIJA KUMARI@ GUNJAN AND ANR
FIR NO. 42/2021
PS (Kirti Nagar)
u/s SC/ST Act and 506/34 IPC

17.01.2025

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. PP for the State.

All the accused persons are present on bail
alongwith Ld. Counsel.

Matter is fixed for PE. However, no PW is present
today.

Summons sent to the complainant Bhim Sain
received back unserved. ***He be summoned again through IO as
well as through DCP concerned for the NDOH.***

Put up for PE on **25.04.2025. Let remaining
unexamined witnesses alongwith case property, if any be
summoned for the date fixed.**

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
17.01.2025