

CNR No. DLWT01-002944-2021

SC No.253/2021

State Vs. Girja Kumari @ Gunjan & Ors.

FIR No.42/2021

PS Kirti Nagar

U/s SC/ST Act

13.03.2026

Present : Ms. Suchitra Singh Chauhan, Ld.Addl. PP for the
State.

None for complainant.

Ms. Kamal Verma, Ld. Counsel for the accused
persons a/w all accused persons in person on bail.

Today, this matter is fixed for awaiting orders, if any
from the Hon'ble Supreme Court/FP.

However, it has been submitted that the SLP in this
matter is still pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court and the
NDOH in the same is not known.

Copy of the order passed on LDOH by the Hon'ble
Court has been placed on record.

In view of the above, put up the matter now on
05.06.2026 for purpose already fixed.

(VINEET KUMAR)
ASJ-02/ WEST/ THC/DELHI
13.03.2026